
6 PROVA ESORDIENTI B 
 
22/03/2009 - UNICA 
 
 
100 Stile Libero Femmine Esordienti B - Serie 
  
1);LIG-14115;PESCHIERA GIORGIA;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'10.40; 
2);LIG-15540;MASSABO' CHIARA;1999;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;01'14.60; 
3);LIG-15020;ZUNINO ILARIA;1999;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;01'19.80; 
4);LIG-16352;CAVO MARTA;1999;LIG-151;Foltzer Nuoto - Genova;01'20.50; 
5);LIG-14844;MARCHETTI SOFIA;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'20.80; 
6);LIG-14846;PUSCEDDU SARA;2000;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'21.50; 
7);LIG-16353;CONTU VALENTINA;2000;LIG-151;Foltzer Nuoto - Genova;01'22.10; 
8);LIG-14842;RICCI CAMILLA;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'22.70; 
9);LIG-16100;CAVAGNOLA SOPHIE;1999;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;01'24.40; 
10);LIG-15330;VANARA ALESSIA;1999;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'24.60; 
11);LIG-16526;BERGAMINI LUDOVICA;2000;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;01'25.00; 
12);LIG-15367;MALFATTO CAROLINA;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'25.50; 
13);LIG-16348;ANDREACCHIO ELETTRA;1999;LIG-151;Foltzer Nuoto - Genova;01'26.00; 
14);LIG-15378;ZITO FEDERICA;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'26.40; 
15);LIG-16529;FRESIA FRANCESCA;2000;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;01'26.50; 
16);LIG-14843;VISIOLI CAMILLA;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'27.30; 
17);LIG-15041;PENZO AURORA;2000;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'27.40; 
18);LIG-16464;MALAGOLI ELISABETTA;2000;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'28.00; 
19);LIG-16461;FASSIO FRANCESCA;2000;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'28.20; 
20);LIG-15368;WESTERMAN NICOLE;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'28.60; 
21);LIG-15040;CANEPA PERLA;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'29.10; 
);LIG-15005;SCALAS ANNA;1999;LIG-124;GS Aragno;01'29.10; 
23);LIG-15317;CIALFI CARLOTTA;1999;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'29.40; 
);LIG-15374;ODASSO MARTINA;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'29.40; 
25);LIG-15321;LEPRI ANNA;1999;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'30.20; 
26);LIG-16540;GENARI IRENE;2000;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;01'31.80; 
27);LIG-15376;D'ALESSANDRO GIADA;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'32.20; 
28);LIG-16460;DIVANO GIULIA;2000;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'32.60; 
29);LIG-16237;VENZANO FEDERICA;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'32.80; 
30);LIG-16462;MEUCCI BIANCA;2000;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'33.60; 
31);LIG-15377;CASSESE SOFIA;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'34.00; 
32);LIG-15038;BAZZURRO ELENA;2000;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;01'34.10; 
);LIG-16232;LOVATI CAMILLA;2000;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'34.10; 
34);LIG-14845;GAGGERO ALICE;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'34.20; 
35);LIG-14056;CASALI VIRGINIA;1999;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;01'34.70; 
36);LIG-14053;PATCHALIEV ALEXANDRA;1999;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;01'34.90; 
37);LIG-16388;DEASTI LETIZIA;2000;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'35.10; 
38);LIG-16392;CUNEO STEFANIA;2000;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'35.30; 
39);LIG-16365;D'URBANO VALERIA;1999;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;01'35.50; 
40);LIG-15923;NOCE SARA;2000;LIG-124;GS Aragno;01'35.80; 
41);LIG-15400;BIANCHI MATILDA;1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;01'36.40; 
42);LIG-16457;LANZA CECILIA;2000;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'36.70; 
43);LIG-14936;VALLE IRENE;2000;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;01'37.90; 
44);LIG-16542;DIURNO MARTINA;2000;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;01'38.30; 
45);LIG-14060;BRONDI LIDIA;1999;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;01'38.60; 
46);LIG-16531;ZERBONE ALESSIA;1999;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;01'38.80; 
47);LIG-16315;SERRAU GIORGIA;2000;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;01'38.90; 
48);LIG-16528;DI MARI ALESSANDRA;1999;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;01'39.30; 
49);LIG-15394;PIRAS LAURA;1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;01'40.40; 
50);LIG-15318;CIRILLO MATILDA;1999;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'41.20; 
51);LIG-16389;TEDESCHI MATILDE;2000;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'41.60; 
52);LIG-16313;DE LUCA NOEMI;2000;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;01'43.70; 
53);LIG-14933;BOGGIANO VERDIANA;1999;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;01'44.20; 
54);LIG-16236;SORESSI SUSANNA;2000;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'44.30; 
55);LIG-15364;RIESI STEFANIA;2000;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;01'45.00; 
56);LIG-16200;FERRO ERIKA;2000;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;01'46.70; 



57);LIG-16662;COLLINA ALICE;1999;LIG-1622;Ideanuoto Albenga;01'47.30; 
58);LIG-16541;PASTORELLI FRANCESCA;1999;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;01'47.40; 
);LIG-16659;PIZZO FRANCESCA;1999;LIG-1622;Ideanuoto Albenga;01'47.40; 
60);LIG-16316;TARANTINO MARTINA;2000;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;01'48.00; 
61);LIG-15371;GIORDANO CAROLINA;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'49.90; 
62);LIG-15366;TELINI LUCIA;2000;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;01'50.20; 
63);LIG-16327;PRATO LORENZA;2000;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;01'51.20; 
64);LIG-15539;BACCINO SARA;2000;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;01'51.40; 
65);LIG-15356;BISESI JENNY;1999;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;01'53.50; 
66);LIG-15365;SISTI DALILA;2000;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;02'00.20; 
67);LIG-16663;SALVAGGIO VALENTINA;2000;LIG-1622;Ideanuoto Albenga;02'00.60; 
68);LIG-14048;TONDINA MARIA;1999;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;02'01.40; 
69);LIG-16368;SHTETO ROMINA;2000;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;02'01.70; 
70);LIG-15721;ALESSI FRANCESCA;2000;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;02'02.20; 
71);LIG-15355;BISESI ELISA;1999;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;02'12.00; 
 
100 Stile Libero Maschi Esordienti B - Serie 
  
1);LIG-14112;ANGIONI EDMOND;1998;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'11.80; 
2);LIG-13661;BOTTO TOMMASO;1998;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;01'14.30; 
3);LIG-15543;MELA JACOPO;1998;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;01'16.30; 
4);LIG-15372;POLIZZI DANIEL;1998;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'16.80; 
5);LIG-14114;BOERO DAVIDE;1998;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'17.30; 
);LIG-15319;INVERNALE SAMUELE;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'17.30; 
7);LIG-14281;CANEPA GIACOMO;1998;LIG-125;SS Nicola Mameli;01'17.70; 
8);LIG-15391;SPATARO GIANLUCA;1998;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;01'18.80; 
9);LIG-14082;BOCCONE DANIELE;1998;LIG-125;SS Nicola Mameli;01'19.10; 
10);LIG-16476;ARCE MATIAS;1999;LIG-151;Foltzer Nuoto - Genova;01'19.20; 
);PIE-20165;CARNEVALE ALESSIO;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'19.20; 
12);LIG-16355;SEMINO MATTEO;1999;LIG-151;Foltzer Nuoto - Genova;01'19.60; 
13);LIG-14077;MASIO DIEGO;1998;LIG-125;SS Nicola Mameli;01'19.70; 
14);LIG-14052;BRUZZONE ANDREA;1998;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;01'20.00; 
);LIG-15326;PATRONE ALEX;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'20.00; 
16);LIG-14055;DELVECCHIO WALTER;1998;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;01'20.80; 
17);LIG-14074;FERRENTINO GABRIELE;1998;LIG-124;GS Aragno;01'21.30; 
18);LIG-16330;VIALE SAMUELE;1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;01'21.40; 
19);LIG-15484;GIORDANO MATTEO;1998;LIG-1622;Ideanuoto Albenga;01'22.10; 
);LIG-14996;TATA EDOARDO;1998;LIG-124;GS Aragno;01'22.10; 
21);LIG-14110;SPAGNOLO EMANUELE;1998;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'22.30; 
22);LIG-14107;CARITA' FABIO;1998;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'22.60; 
);LIG-15328;SANTINI FEDERICO;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'22.60; 
24);LIG-15375;ACERBO SIMONE;1998;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'22.90; 
);LIG-14054;DE GREGORI LIVIO;1998;LIG-124;GS Aragno;01'22.90; 
);LIG-15325;MINETTI DENIS;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'22.90; 
27);LIG-15323;MARINELLI DAVIDE;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'23.20; 
28);LIG-15315;BRUNA GABRIELE;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'23.30; 
29);LIG-15393;PALLANCA MATTEO;1998;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;01'24.30; 
30);LIG-15278;CANEPA PAOLO;1998;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;01'24.40; 
);LIG-16539;D'AGOSTINO SIMONE;1999;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;01'24.40; 
32);LIG-16325;SCOTTI YURI;1999;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;01'24.50; 
33);LIG-15370;SPANO' LUCA;1998;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'24.70; 
34);LIG-15431;DAGNINO LORENZO;1998;LIG-124;GS Aragno;01'24.80; 
);LIG-15322;MARCEDDU DANIELE;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'24.80; 
36);LIG-14051;QUERCINI MARCO;1998;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;01'25.10; 
37);LIG-16548;COCO ALBERTO;1998;LIG-124;GS Aragno;01'26.20; 
38);LIG-14932;GIUSTINI FEDERICO;1999;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;01'26.30; 
39);LIG-16351;BOSSONE MANUEL;1999;LIG-151;Foltzer Nuoto - Genova;01'26.50; 
40);LIG-15487;TOSCANO FRANCESCO;1998;LIG-1622;Ideanuoto Albenga;01'26.90; 
41);LIG-15320;LANZA LUIGI;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'27.40; 
42);LIG-15390;SCHIPILLITI ANDREA;1998;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;01'27.60; 
43);LIG-14057;DE FILIPPI NICCOLO';1998;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;01'27.80; 
44);LIG-16328;BONAZZI FABIO PAOLO;1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;01'28.10; 
45);LIG-15369;DI VINCENZO LUCA;1998;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'28.50; 



46);LIG-14774;SERLENGA FABIO;1999;LIG-125;SS Nicola Mameli;01'28.60; 
47);LIG-15715;PARODI GABRIELE;1998;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;01'28.70; 
48);LIG-16332;CUDIZ LORENZO;1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;01'28.90; 
49);LIG-16387;TAURINI FULVIO;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'29.00; 
50);LIG-14965;D'ALI' SEBASTIAN;1999;LIG-125;SS Nicola Mameli;01'29.40; 
51);LIG-16459;DEFONCHIO TOMMASO;1999;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'29.60; 
52);LIG-14116;BACCEI FEDERICO;1998;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'29.70; 
53);LIG-16333;BERNACCHIA MATTEO;1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;01'29.90; 
54);LIG-15925;CUPIDI GIOELE;1999;LIG-124;GS Aragno;01'30.50; 
55);LIG-15822;ARDU LORENZO;1999;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;01'30.80; 
56);LIG-14511;CAVIGLIA ANDREA;1998;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;01'31.30; 
57);LIG-15561;MIELE LUIGI;1998;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;01'31.50; 
58);LIG-15361;MELOGNO LUCA;1998;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;01'31.70; 
59);LIG-13659;SMANIOTTO MIRKO;1998;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;01'31.90; 
60);LIG-16223;BIONDI STEFANO;1998;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;01'32.20; 
61);LIG-15486;PANNUTO FRANCESCO;1998;LIG-1622;Ideanuoto Albenga;01'32.40; 
62);LIG-16546;PARIS ALESSIO;1999;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;01'33.90; 
63);LIG-16394;ARIETA LUIGI;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'35.00; 
64);LIG-16234;SPINETTI DANIELE;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'36.20; 
65);LIG-16329;SIRI GIORGIO;1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;01'36.30; 
66);LIG-16391;TAVANO MICHELE;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'36.80; 
67);LIG-16314;PRETI MARCO;1999;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;01'39.30; 
68);LIG-16334;MORANDINI NICOLO';1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;01'39.60; 
69);LIG-16395;BRUZZONE DIEGO;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'39.70; 
);LIG-16456;DE GIOVANNI GIACOMO;1999;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;01'39.70; 
71);LIG-14050;DENEGRI DANIELE;1998;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;01'42.10; 
72);LIG-16664;GERACI LUCA;1999;LIG-1622;Ideanuoto Albenga;01'43.00; 
73);LIG-16530;ZADRO ELIO;1999;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;01'43.60; 
74);LIG-16235;GUERRISI RICCARDO;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'43.90; 
75);LIG-15362;MILIACCA SIMONE;1999;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;01'46.80; 
76);LIG-16396;CUNIBERTI EMILIO;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;01'52.30; 
77);LIG-16233;GARGANO GABRIELE;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;01'54.50; 
78);LIG-15354;BARONE FRANCESCO;1999;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;02'03.50; 
79);LIG-16312;MARTIS MICHAEL;1999;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;02'07.30; 
 
200 Dorso Femmine Esordienti B - Serie 
  
1);LIG-14115;PESCHIERA GIORGIA;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;02'51.60; 
2);LIG-15540;MASSABO' CHIARA;1999;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;02'57.50; 
3);LIG-14844;MARCHETTI SOFIA;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'07.10; 
);LIG-15020;ZUNINO ILARIA;1999;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;03'07.10; 
5);LIG-14846;PUSCEDDU SARA;2000;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'08.70; 
6);LIG-16352;CAVO MARTA;1999;LIG-151;Foltzer Nuoto - Genova;03'11.40; 
7);LIG-15367;MALFATTO CAROLINA;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'13.10; 
8);LIG-16353;CONTU VALENTINA;2000;LIG-151;Foltzer Nuoto - Genova;03'13.70; 
9);LIG-16464;MALAGOLI ELISABETTA;2000;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'14.00; 
10);LIG-15330;VANARA ALESSIA;1999;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'14.30; 
11);LIG-15378;ZITO FEDERICA;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'15.40; 
12);LIG-16348;ANDREACCHIO ELETTRA;1999;LIG-151;Foltzer Nuoto - Genova;03'16.50; 
13);LIG-16526;BERGAMINI LUDOVICA;2000;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;03'18.00; 
14);LIG-14842;RICCI CAMILLA;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'19.80; 
15);LIG-15041;PENZO AURORA;2000;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'20.00; 
16);LIG-15374;ODASSO MARTINA;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'20.70; 
);LIG-14053;PATCHALIEV ALEXANDRA;1999;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;03'20.70; 
18);LIG-14843;VISIOLI CAMILLA;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'22.50; 
19);LIG-16529;FRESIA FRANCESCA;2000;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;03'24.40; 
20);LIG-15005;SCALAS ANNA;1999;LIG-124;GS Aragno;03'27.60; 
21);LIG-15317;CIALFI CARLOTTA;1999;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'28.80; 
22);LIG-16460;DIVANO GIULIA;2000;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'29.50; 
23);LIG-14845;GAGGERO ALICE;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'30.60; 
24);LIG-15038;BAZZURRO ELENA;2000;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;03'31.20; 
25);LIG-15321;LEPRI ANNA;1999;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'31.40; 
26);LIG-16232;LOVATI CAMILLA;2000;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'34.00; 



27);LIG-16462;MEUCCI BIANCA;2000;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'36.10; 
28);LIG-16388;DEASTI LETIZIA;2000;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'36.60; 
29);LIG-15368;WESTERMAN NICOLE;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'36.70; 
30);LIG-15040;CANEPA PERLA;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'37.10; 
31);LIG-14060;BRONDI LIDIA;1999;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;03'37.30; 
32);LIG-16392;CUNEO STEFANIA;2000;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'37.40; 
33);LIG-15377;CASSESE SOFIA;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'38.70; 
34);LIG-16236;SORESSI SUSANNA;2000;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'41.60; 
35);LIG-16237;VENZANO FEDERICA;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'42.50; 
36);LIG-15376;D'ALESSANDRO GIADA;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'42.80; 
37);LIG-15400;BIANCHI MATILDA;1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;03'43.40; 
38);LIG-14936;VALLE IRENE;2000;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;03'43.90; 
39);LIG-16542;DIURNO MARTINA;2000;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;03'44.70; 
40);LIG-16531;ZERBONE ALESSIA;1999;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;03'45.10; 
41);LIG-16540;GENARI IRENE;2000;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;03'45.20; 
42);LIG-15318;CIRILLO MATILDA;1999;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'48.00; 
);LIG-16457;LANZA CECILIA;2000;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'48.00; 
44);LIG-14056;CASALI VIRGINIA;1999;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;03'48.90; 
45);LIG-16365;D'URBANO VALERIA;1999;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;03'50.40; 
46);LIG-16313;DE LUCA NOEMI;2000;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;03'52.40; 
47);LIG-14933;BOGGIANO VERDIANA;1999;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;03'52.50; 
48);LIG-16528;DI MARI ALESSANDRA;1999;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;03'53.70; 
49);LIG-15371;GIORDANO CAROLINA;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'56.00; 
50);LIG-16461;FASSIO FRANCESCA;2000;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'56.80; 
51);LIG-15923;NOCE SARA;2000;LIG-124;GS Aragno;03'59.60; 
52);LIG-15394;PIRAS LAURA;1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;04'04.40; 
53);LIG-16316;TARANTINO MARTINA;2000;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;04'10.10; 
54);LIG-16541;PASTORELLI FRANCESCA;1999;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;04'13.90; 
55);LIG-16659;PIZZO FRANCESCA;1999;LIG-1622;Ideanuoto Albenga;04'19.40; 
56);LIG-16663;SALVAGGIO VALENTINA;2000;LIG-1622;Ideanuoto Albenga;04'30.90; 
57);LIG-16662;COLLINA ALICE;1999;LIG-1622;Ideanuoto Albenga;04'49.40; 
-);LIG-16100;CAVAGNOLA SOPHIE;1999;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi; Squalif.; 
-);LIG-16315;SERRAU GIORGIA;2000;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi; Squalif.; 
-);LIG-16389;TEDESCHI MATILDE;2000;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo; Squalif.; 
 
200 Dorso Maschi Esordienti B - Serie 
  
1);LIG-15299;PIETRONAVE JACOPO;1998;LIG-122;RN San Fruttuoso - Genova;01'17.30; 
2);LIG-14112;ANGIONI EDMOND;1998;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;02'46.90; 
3);LIG-13661;BOTTO TOMMASO;1998;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;02'53.10; 
4);LIG-14114;BOERO DAVIDE;1998;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;02'58.90; 
5);LIG-15372;POLIZZI DANIEL;1998;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'00.70; 
6);LIG-15543;MELA JACOPO;1998;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;03'01.50; 
7);LIG-15391;SPATARO GIANLUCA;1998;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;03'01.90; 
8);LIG-15319;INVERNALE SAMUELE;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'06.60; 
9);LIG-14077;MASIO DIEGO;1998;LIG-125;SS Nicola Mameli;03'10.30; 
10);LIG-14281;CANEPA GIACOMO;1998;LIG-125;SS Nicola Mameli;03'10.50; 
);LIG-16330;VIALE SAMUELE;1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;03'10.50; 
12);LIG-14107;CARITA' FABIO;1998;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'11.30; 
13);PIE-20165;CARNEVALE ALESSIO;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'12.90; 
14);LIG-15484;GIORDANO MATTEO;1998;LIG-1622;Ideanuoto Albenga;03'13.30; 
15);LIG-16476;ARCE MATIAS;1999;LIG-151;Foltzer Nuoto - Genova;03'16.20; 
16);LIG-16328;BONAZZI FABIO PAOLO;1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;03'16.40; 
17);LIG-15323;MARINELLI DAVIDE;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'16.90; 
18);LIG-14082;BOCCONE DANIELE;1998;LIG-125;SS Nicola Mameli;03'17.40; 
);LIG-15326;PATRONE ALEX;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'17.40; 
);LIG-14051;QUERCINI MARCO;1998;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;03'17.40; 
21);LIG-14116;BACCEI FEDERICO;1998;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'17.50; 
22);LIG-14054;DE GREGORI LIVIO;1998;LIG-124;GS Aragno;03'18.00; 
);LIG-15325;MINETTI DENIS;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'18.00; 
24);LIG-16325;SCOTTI YURI;1999;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;03'18.10; 
25);LIG-15315;BRUNA GABRIELE;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'18.90; 
26);LIG-15369;DI VINCENZO LUCA;1998;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'19.00; 



27);LIG-16539;D'AGOSTINO SIMONE;1999;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;03'21.20; 
28);LIG-14052;BRUZZONE ANDREA;1998;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;03'21.50; 
29);LIG-15375;ACERBO SIMONE;1998;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'22.00; 
30);LIG-15393;PALLANCA MATTEO;1998;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;03'22.20; 
31);LIG-16459;DEFONCHIO TOMMASO;1999;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'23.00; 
32);LIG-14055;DELVECCHIO WALTER;1998;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;03'23.10; 
33);LIG-16351;BOSSONE MANUEL;1999;LIG-151;Foltzer Nuoto - Genova;03'24.80; 
34);LIG-14074;FERRENTINO GABRIELE;1998;LIG-124;GS Aragno;03'25.00; 
35);LIG-15431;DAGNINO LORENZO;1998;LIG-124;GS Aragno;03'26.50; 
36);LIG-15320;LANZA LUIGI;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'26.60; 
37);LIG-15278;CANEPA PAOLO;1998;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;03'27.80; 
38);LIG-15328;SANTINI FEDERICO;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'29.20; 
);LIG-15390;SCHIPILLITI ANDREA;1998;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;03'29.20; 
40);LIG-15322;MARCEDDU DANIELE;1998;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'30.90; 
41);LIG-14774;SERLENGA FABIO;1999;LIG-125;SS Nicola Mameli;03'32.50; 
42);LIG-15370;SPANO' LUCA;1998;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'34.00; 
43);LIG-14965;D'ALI' SEBASTIAN;1999;LIG-125;SS Nicola Mameli;03'34.40; 
44);LIG-16355;SEMINO MATTEO;1999;LIG-151;Foltzer Nuoto - Genova;03'35.70; 
45);LIG-14932;GIUSTINI FEDERICO;1999;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;03'35.80; 
46);LIG-15925;CUPIDI GIOELE;1999;LIG-124;GS Aragno;03'36.10; 
47);LIG-14511;CAVIGLIA ANDREA;1998;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;03'36.60; 
48);LIG-15561;MIELE LUIGI;1998;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;03'37.40; 
49);LIG-14996;TATA EDOARDO;1998;LIG-124;GS Aragno;03'37.60; 
50);LIG-14050;DENEGRI DANIELE;1998;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;03'39.60; 
51);LIG-16333;BERNACCHIA MATTEO;1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;03'39.90; 
52);LIG-16329;SIRI GIORGIO;1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;03'40.30; 
53);LIG-16548;COCO ALBERTO;1998;LIG-124;GS Aragno;03'42.20; 
54);LIG-16234;SPINETTI DANIELE;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'43.40; 
55);LIG-15487;TOSCANO FRANCESCO;1998;LIG-1622;Ideanuoto Albenga;03'46.60; 
56);LIG-16456;DE GIOVANNI GIACOMO;1999;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'47.20; 
57);LIG-16387;TAURINI FULVIO;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'47.40; 
58);LIG-16546;PARIS ALESSIO;1999;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;03'48.60; 
59);LIG-15486;PANNUTO FRANCESCO;1998;LIG-1622;Ideanuoto Albenga;03'51.00; 
60);LIG-15361;MELOGNO LUCA;1998;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;03'51.80; 
61);LIG-16233;GARGANO GABRIELE;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'52.20; 
62);LIG-16334;MORANDINI NICOLO';1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;03'53.00; 
63);LIG-16235;GUERRISI RICCARDO;1999;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'54.80; 
64);LIG-16314;PRETI MARCO;1999;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;03'55.90; 
65);LIG-16547;OTTONELLO ALESSIO;1999;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'56.50; 
66);LIG-16395;BRUZZONE DIEGO;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;04'00.91; 
67);LIG-16396;CUNIBERTI EMILIO;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;04'02.20; 
68);LIG-15362;MILIACCA SIMONE;1999;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;04'07.10; 
69);LIG-16664;GERACI LUCA;1999;LIG-1622;Ideanuoto Albenga;04'08.50; 
70);LIG-13659;SMANIOTTO MIRKO;1998;LIG-180;Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano;04'15.50; 
71);LIG-16312;MARTIS MICHAEL;1999;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;04'35.90; 
-);LIG-16394;ARIETA LUIGI;1999;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo; Squalif.; 
-);LIG-16332;CUDIZ LORENZO;1999;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera; Squalif.; 
 
4X50 Rana Femmine Esordienti B - Serie 
  
1);LIG-183; Multedo 1930;;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'06.60; 
     1-MARCHETTI SOFIA ;2-VISIOLI CAMILLA ;3-RICCI CAMILLA ;4-PESCHIERA GIORGIA  
3'06.60; 
2);LIG-179; Amatori Nuoto Savona;;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'17.90; 
     1-CIRILLO MATILDA ;2-CIALFI CARLOTTA ;3-MEUCCI BIANCA ;4-VANARA ALESSIA  
3'17.90; 
3);LIG-2; Rari Nantes Imperia;;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;03'24.30; 
     1-DIURNO MARTINA ;2-BERGAMINI LUDOVICA ;3-MASSABO' CHIARA ;4-FRESIA 
FRANCESCA  3'24.30; 
4);LIG-183; Multedo 1930;;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'26.50; 
     1-PUSCEDDU SARA ;2-LOVATI CAMILLA ;3-PENZO AURORA ;4-VENZANO FEDERICA  
3'26.50; 
5);LIG-166; Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'27.10; 



     1-MALFATTO CAROLINA ;2-GIORDANO CAROLINA ;3-D'ALESSANDRO GIADA ;4-ODASSO 
MARTINA  3'27.10; 
6);LIG-166; Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'37.90; 
     1-CUNEO STEFANIA ;2-WESTERMAN NICOLE ;3-ZITO FEDERICA ;4-CASSESE SOFIA  
3'37.90; 
7);LIG-36; Rari Nantes Arenzano;;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;03'38.40; 
     1-CASALI VIRGINIA ;2-BRONDI LIDIA ;3-VALLE IRENE ;4-PATCHALIEV ALEXANDRA  
3'38.40; 
8);LIG-179; Amatori Nuoto Savona;;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'40.70; 
     1-MALAGOLI ELISABETTA ;2-DIVANO GIULIA ;3-FASSIO FRANCESCA ;4-LEPRI ANNA  
3'40.70; 
9);LIG-163; Nuotatori Rivarolesi;;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;03'46.20; 
     1-CAVAGNOLA SOPHIE ;2-BAZZURRO ELENA ;3-TARANTINO MARTINA ;4-ZUNINO ILARIA  
3'46.20; 
 
4X50 Rana Maschi Esordienti B - Serie 
  
1);LIG-183; Multedo 1930;;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'03.70; 
     1-BOERO DAVIDE ;2-CARITA' FABIO ;3-SPAGNOLO EMANUELE ;4-ANGIONI EDMOND  
3'03.70; 
2);LIG-13560; Club Bordighera;;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;03'08.40; 
     1-PARODI GABRIELE ;2-PALLANCA MATTEO ;3-SPATARO GIANLUCA ;4-CUDIZ LORENZO  
3'08.40; 
3);LIG-179; Amatori Nuoto Savona;;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'09.20; 
     1-PATRONE ALEX ;2-MARINELLI DAVIDE ;3-LANZA LUIGI ;4-INVERNALE SAMUELE  
3'09.20; 
4);LIG-166; Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'18.90; 
     1-POLIZZI DANIEL ;2-TAVANO MICHELE ;3-CUNIBERTI EMILIO ;4-SPANO' LUCA  
3'18.90; 
5);LIG-36; Rari Nantes Arenzano;;LIG-36;Rari Nantes Arenzano;03'19.00; 
     1-CANEPA PAOLO ;2-QUERCINI MARCO ;3-BRUZZONE ANDREA ;4-DELVECCHIO WALTER  
3'19.00; 
6);LIG-179; Amatori Nuoto Savona;;LIG-179;Amatori Nuoto Savona;03'21.10; 
     1-CARNEVALE ALESSIO ;2-SANTINI FEDERICO ;3-MINETTI DENIS ;4-MARCEDDU 
DANIELE  3'21.10; 
7);LIG-124; GS Aragno;;LIG-124;GS Aragno;03'24.20; 
     1-CUPIDI GIOELE ;2-DE GREGORI LIVIO ;3-TATA EDOARDO ;4-COCO ALBERTO  
3'24.20; 
8);LIG-125; SS Nicola Mameli;;LIG-125;SS Nicola Mameli;03'27.50; 
     1-SERLENGA FABIO ;2-BOCCONE DANIELE ;3-CANEPA GIACOMO ;4-MASIO DIEGO  
3'27.50; 
9);LIG-13560; Club Bordighera;;LIG-1356;Club Bordighera;03'31.60; 
     1-VIALE SAMUELE ;2-MORANDINI NICOLO' ;3-BERNACCHIA MATTEO ;4-SCHIPILLITI 
ANDREA  3'31.60; 
10);LIG-183; Multedo 1930;;LIG-183;Multedo 1930;03'35.90; 
     1-BACCEI FEDERICO ;2-GUERRISI RICCARDO ;3-GARGANO GABRIELE ;4-SPINETTI 
DANIELE  3'35.90; 
11);LIG-2; Rari Nantes Imperia;;LIG-2;Rari Nantes Imperia;03'36.10; 
     1-ZADRO ELIO ;2-PARIS ALESSIO ;3-D'AGOSTINO SIMONE ;4-MELA JACOPO  3'36.10; 
12);LIG-166; Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;;LIG-166;Riviera Nuoto Sanremo;03'37.60; 
     1-DI VINCENZO LUCA ;2-ACERBO SIMONE ;3-ARIETA LUIGI ;4-BRUZZONE DIEGO  
3'37.60; 
13);LIG-163; Nuotatori Rivarolesi;;LIG-163;Nuotatori Rivarolesi;03'50.50; 
     1-MARTIS MICHAEL ;2-PRETI MARCO ;3-SCOTTI YURI ;4-MIELE LUIGI  3'50.50; 


